Team, Team Handicap, Handicapped

Southern Bowling Congress 2017

Final PrizeListing

SBC 80th Annual Handicap Tourn

Sorted by Event, Division

Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 ArklahomaHooligans 467 3,626 $3,300.00 Pelsor, AR

2 Rerack Attack 2 220 3,575 $2,000.00 Garland, TX

3 PinReapers 168 3547 $1,781.00 Bosser City, LA

4 CdliesCrew #3 188 3,527 $1,591.00 Jenks, OK

5 Power Ball 221 3476 $1,427.00 Garland, TX

6 Foster's Beer 351 3464 $1,285.00 Milton, FL

7 Sock 'Em 223 3462 $1,163.00 Garland, TX

8 Taylor Hill'sTeam 321 3458 $1,057.00 Bartlett, TN

9  Superior Vending 488 3,453 $964.00 Forrest City, AR
10 Rerack Attack 219 3,452 $885.00 Garland, TX
11  Miller Time9 97 3,451 $815.00 Baton Rouge, LA
12 Bowler'sPro SHop 434 3,446 $754.00 Conway, AR
13 JPAK Pro Shop #2 291 3,440 $702.00 LakeCharles, LA
14 Hard Not To Like 225 3,437 $655.00 N.Little Rock, AR
15 AngelsOn The Run 329 3,431 $615.00 Houston, TX
16 M&M Heat & Air 411 3424 $563.00 Sherwood, AR
16 Work In Progress 503 3,424 $563.00 Fort Benning, GA
18 Miller Time8 96 3,408 $520.00 Baton Rouge, LA
19 Zika 64 3,406 $494.00 Memphis, TN
20  Superior Floors#4 417 3,401 $473.00 Camden, AR
21 Why Not 115 3,397 $453.00 Friendswood, TX
22 Here4 The Beer 178 3,396 $435.00 Southaven, MS
23 Emerald Coast Travelers #10 81 3,395 $419.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
24 Miller Time3 90 3,393 $404.00 Baton Rouge, LA
25 Michael Shirley's Team 435 3,392 $391.00 North Little Rock, AR
26 Power Bal 2 222 3,389 $379.00 Garland, TX
27 OmegaForce 437 3,387 $367.00 Anniston, AL
28 Weed No More 62 3,379 $357.00 Memphis, TN
29  Dawgpownd 56 3,377 $347.00 Carencro, LA
30 Team Duhon #2 497 3,375 $337.00 Jacksonville, AR
31 OneFrom Down Under 350 3,374 $329.00 Milton, FL
32 Bal Hawgs 22 3,370 $317.00 Rogers, AR
32 CadliesCrew #1 185 3,370 $317.00 Jenks, OK
34  Quiet Storm 231 3,369 $305.00 Memphis, TN
35 TenPin Mafia 7 3,366 $298.00 West Monroe, LA
36  Superior Floors#3 416 3,364 $291.00 Camden, AR
37 Robyn'sTeam 494 3,363 $284.00 Little Rock, AR
38  Sugartown Gear 493 3,362 $277.00 Stuttgart, AR
39  Only One Oulls Out 377 3,358 $271.00 Frankfort, KY
40 MelanieClay's Team 287 3,356 $261.00 Texarkana, TX
40 AlldersFive 368 3,356 $261.00 Texarkana, TX
42  Dynamic Motions, Inc 167 3,355 $252.00 Bosser City, LA
43  Search And Destroy 520 3,354 $245.00 PineBluff, AR
44  Spare-No-One 392 3,353 $233.33 Texarkana, AR
44 Zika#2 63 3,353 $233.34 Memphis, TN
44 John Parker #3 344 3,353 $233.33 Meridian, MS
47 GoTo ThaHole 204 3,347 $222.00 Jacksonville, AR
48 Monroe's Finest 311 3,342 $215.00 Monroe, LA
49  South Louisiana Bank 196 3,341 $210.00 Houma, LA
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50 Centra Deltalnsurers 1 3,340 $204.00 Carrollton, MS
51 Old Dawgs 55 3,338 $192.66 Garland, TX
51 Doing What We Do 229 3,338 $192.67 Summertown, TN
51 TripleBLT 442 3,338 $192.67 Senatobia, MS
54  Herb White #1 12 3,336 $179.00 Desoto, TX
54  Peeples Team 248 3,336 $179.00 Dallas, GA
56  PinBusters 354 3,332 $170.00 Crossett, AR
57 Philly 2 512 3,327 $165.00 Meridian, MS
58 McCullough's Team 444 3,320 $155.00 Jacksonville, AR
58 Duhon Team #1 496 3,320 $155.00 Jacksonville, AR
60 Charles Foster Team 294 3,315 $144.00 LittleRock, AR
60 Magic City #2 31 3,315 $144.00 Birmingham, AL
62 Miller Time5 92 3,313 $133.00 Baton Rouge, LA
62 Donnie Wiggins Team 301 3,313 $133.00 McDavid, FL
Total prizes awarded in this division: $32,890.00
Team, Team Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Bowler'sPro SHop 434 3,426 $850.00 Conway, AR
2 Foster's Beer 351 3,402 $600.00 Milton, FL
3 Michael Shirley's Team 435 3,339 $526.00 North Little Rock, AR
4 One From Down Under 350 3,291 $436.00 Milton, FL
5 Greg J's Pro Shop #1 251 3,286 $353.00 Slidell, LA
6 Here4 The Beer 178 3,260 $279.00 Southaven, MS
7 Cooper'sField 352 3,227 $207.00 Milton, FL
8 Those Damn Hollimans Plus 2 179 3,223 $141.00 Southaven, MS
9  Southern Comfort 348 3,211 $75.50 Milton, FL
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,467.50
Total prizes awarded in this event: $36,357.50
Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Ellis, DakotaL / Henderson, 467 1,566 $2,000.00 Pelsor, AR
Douglas A, J
2 Worrell, John / Williams, James 481 1556 $1,200.00 Monticello, AR
3 Brown, Paul / Harris, Richard 88 1543 $1,098.00 Baton Rouge, LA
4 Fink, Richard / Moses, Jay W 438 1,529 $1,006.00 Arkoma, OK
5 Lewis, Brea/ Lewis, Austin 219 1,526 $924.00 Garland, TX
6 Phillips, Beau / Hoover, Carl 186 1,520 $849.00 Jenks, OK
7 Wingfield, Brian J/ Washington, 502 1,519 $781.00 Fort Benning, GA
Lawrence E
8 Caole, Joseph / Hobbs, Jonathan 459 1,514 $720.00 Monroe, LA
9 DeGroff, Derek / Nowak, 185 1,509 $665.00 Jenks, OK
Anthony J
10  Jordan, Glen/ McGruder, 210 1,494 $615.00 Hattiesburg, MS
Montrell
11  Ethridge, Tyson/ Fusco, Billy 342 1,492 $570.00 Meridian, MS
12  Bennett, Scott / Srinual, Pisan 22 1,491 $511.50 Rogers, AR
12 White, Anthony J/ Morton, 215 1,491 $511.50  Shreveport, LA
Raymond C
14 Hering, Adam / Hardesty, Brad 462 1,489 $460.00 Brighton, TN
15 Ditta, Robert J/ Ditta, Justin 460 1,488 $430.00 Monroe, LA
16 Vining, Joey / Vining, Marvin 173 1,487 $390.50 Church Point, LA
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16
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
24
26

27
27
29

30
31
31

33
34
34
36

36
38

38
40
41
41
43

43
45
46
47
48
49

49
51
51

53
53
55
55
57
57
57
57
57
62

62

Forkum, Billy / Black, Rick
Lucius, Mike/ Lucius, Blake
Lewis, Brandee/ Lewis, Marcus
Atkins, Jeffery D / Frazier, Vince
Carrall, Kyle/ Fabinski, Keith
Walker, Brenda/ Stewart, Lonnie
Mendoza, Ernest / Lewis, Bryant
Sawyer, Tylor / Holliman, Aaron
Quinley, TabithaF/ Baker, Kyle
Jamison, Ted R/ Jackson, Terry
D

Amos, Carry D / Miles, Jerry
Hefley, Deidre / Hefley, Ethan
Lee, Marcus S/ Wright, Phillip G,
Il

Honorable, Ed D / Watkins, Chris
Bradley, John / Lovelace, Lyndon
Christian, Arthur / Hillard,
Thomas

Foster, Guy / Cooper, Darrell A,
Sr

Gates, C. Wayne/ Bayles, Joell V
Brooks, Brad B / Hayes, Marcus
Bland, Doyle L / King, Wally W
Taylor, Bonnie/ Robinson, Mark
Roberts, Karen / Gonzales,
Ronnie

Drish, Jason / Forster, Chadwick
Brewer, Chad M / Mikels, David
Smith, James/ Smith, Danny W
Allen, Michael P/ Parrish, Roy M
Cheshier, Richard A / Jackson,
Robert J, Jr

Nichol, Nolan / Walker, Jamie
Schroeder, Todd / Nance, Josh
Grant, Fred / Duhon, Stephanie
Parent, Chris/ Shapiro, AlishaM
Gros, Jason / Miller, Ricky
Daughdrill, Rochelle/ Guillotte,
Rhonda

Jefferson, Deborah / Stowers,
Michael, Sr

Wallace, Stanley / Woodard,
Christopher

Glanovsky, Skyler | / Stanton,
Steve

Cherry, Marie/ Hargrove, James
Bailey, Carolyn / Bailey, John
Wilson, Xavier / Miguez, Cody
Hayes, Brendan/ Y ork, Roger A
Deason, Randall / Cain, Phillip
Coots, Warren / Cole, Jeffery C
Duff, Chanderick / Davis, Jeffery
Warner, Bryan / Sonnier, Kevin
Bland, John / Schweigler, David
Pierson, Brian K / Crumpton,
DennisJ

Jasper, Don / Dockett, LeMarcus

276
214
220
417
313
129
219
178
168
160

19
467
501

523
204
437

351

106
481
240
364
115

510
455
277

70
111

186
416
413
490
253
135

162

488

324

331
333
212
497

276
506
51
63
390

451

1,487
1,483
1,483
1,480
1,478
1,470
1,469
1,468
1,468
1,467

1,461
1,461
1,458

1,457
1,454
1,454

1,452

1,449
1,449
1,448
1,448
1,447

1,447
1,445
1,442
1,442
1,441

1,441
1,439
1,437
1,436
1,434
1,433

1,433

1,431

1,431

1,430
1,430
1,429
1,429
1,428
1,428
1,428
1,428
1,428
1,427

1,427

$390.50
$346.00
$346.00
$318.00
$301.00
$286.00
$273.00
$254.50
$254.50
$239.00

$226.50
$226.50
$215.00

$207.00
$198.00
$198.00

$190.00

$182.50
$182.50
$174.00
$174.00
$166.50

$166.50
$161.00
$157.50
$157.50
$152.00

$152.00
$149.00
$146.00
$144.00
$143.00
$140.00

$140.00

$136.50

$136.50

$133.00
$133.00
$130.50
$130.50
$126.60
$126.60
$126.60
$126.60
$126.60
$122.50

$122.50

Jonesboro, AR
Longview, TX
Garland, TX
Camden, AR
Tyler, TX

Cedar Hill, TX
Garland, TX
Southaven, MS
Bossier City, LA
Shreveport, LA

Monroe, LA
Pelsor, AR
Fort Benning, GA

Little Rock, AR
Jacksonville, AR
Anniston, AL

Milton, FL

Benton, LA
Monticello, AR
Little Rock, AR
Boyle, MS
Friendswood, TX

Tupelo, MS
Conway, AR
Millington, TN
Lake Charles, LA
Shreveport, LA

Jenks, OK
Camden, AR
Breaux Bridge, LA
Alexander, AR
Slidell, LA
Youngsville, LA

Gautier, MS
Forrest City, AR
Ft. Smith, AR

Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Alexandria, LA
Jacksonville, AR
Memphis, TN
Jonesboro, AR
Arcola, MS
Church Point, LA
Memphis, TN
Shreveport, LA

Pine Bluff, AR
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e

66

66

69
70
70

72
72
72
75
76

7

78

79
80
80
82
82

85
86

86
86
89
89
89
92
93
93
93
96

97
97
97

100
101
102
102

104
104

104

107

Snider, Steve / Epperson, Doug
Kyser, Chris/ Young, JR
Connell, Jason / Cain, Zachary
McBride, Mike/ Culbreath,
Buddy

Lockwood, Jared R / Lockwood,
Jacob

Cary, John / Howard, Justin
Bergeron, Emily / Domec, Brian
McCullough, Helen /
Rawdon-Pizur, Susie M

Meade, Elizabeth R/ Epps, Oscar
Hayes, James/ Smith, Lawrence
Murphy, Clydene/ Harris, Noble
Ogden, Bubba/ Rice, Joseph E
Spencer, Sandra/ Clemons,
Michael

Kirkpatrick, Gerald S/ Quinley,
Terry G, J

Summerville, Don J/ Gray, Larry
A

Catlett, Jerry / Barker, Mike, Jr
Hoot, Charlie/ Hanhart, Tricia
Nimox, Sean E / Chism, Corquis
Brown, Brian / Brown, William
Gerald, Donna/ Gerald, Michael
Eagles, Bonita/ Jones, Maurice,
Jr

Thomas, Gary / Saxon, Steve
Callia, Peter, |1 / Hudson, Michael
D

Burch, Murphy / Schuster, Steve
Abmas, Ray / Linnear, Charles D
Thomas, Alex / Scholes, Cassie
May, Rebekah / Delatte, Emma
McCoy, Carlton / Brown, Ned
Davis, Sidney / Albrecht, Robert
Burnett, Michael / Burnett, Jeffrey
Murphy, Zachary | / Wright, Cory
King, Dewayne / Russell, Levoid
Anderson, J. R/ Payne, Michael
A

Husband, Brenda/ Loftin, Paul
Gandy, Roy / Shelton, Eddie
Balentine, Skyler / Balentine,
Gary

Lile, Dave/ Wiegand, Roy Shane
Sides, Kyle J/ Owens, Rodney
Ward, Mark / Hoover, Jared
Ziething, Robin / Gaines, Jeffery
J, Jr

Hill, Robert C, Jr / Kegler, Joseph
Bond, Christian / Bond, Timothy
J

Sides, Haley C/ Thomas, Bruce
w

Gorman, Charlene/ Gorman,
Hubert

96
198

281

370

275
173
445

20
468
15
106
233

165

141

382
47
472
441
53
446

360
111

366
499
197

91

55
321
197
263
358
449

210
384
487

59
493
185
512

502
190

493

302

1,423
1,423
1,422
1,422

1,422

1,420
1,418
1,418

1,417
1,417
1,417
1,415
1,414

1,413

1,412

1,410
1,408
1,408
1,407
1,407
1,406

1,404
1,403

1,403
1,403
1,402
1,402
1,402
1,401
1,400
1,400
1,400
1,399

1,398
1,398
1,398

1,397
1,396
1,395
1,395

1,394
1,394

1,394

1,393

$120.00
$120.00
$117.00
$117.00

$117.00

$115.00
$113.50
$113.50

$111.00
$111.00
$111.00
$109.00
$108.00

$107.00

$106.00

$104.00
$102.50
$102.50
$100.50
$100.50

$99.00

$98.00
$96.33

$96.34
$96.33
$94.00
$94.00
$94.00
$92.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$88.00

$86.00
$86.00
$86.00

$84.00
$83.00
$81.50
$81.50

$79.00
$79.00

$79.00

$76.00

Baton Rouge, LA
Rowlett, TX
Memphis, TN
Mobile, AL

Crossett, AR

El Dorado, AR
Church Point, LA
Jacksonville, AR

Monroe, LA
Greenville, MS
Desoto, TX
Benton, LA
Jackson, MS

Bossier City, LA
Houston, AR

Frankfort, KY
Longview, TX
Pine Bluff, AR
Ripley, TN
Church Point, LA
Little Rock, AR

Boyle, MS
Shreveport, LA

Port Arthur, TX
Shreveport, LA
Pine Bluff, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
Garland, TX
Bartlett, TN

Pine Bluff, AR
Cabot, AR
Carthage, MS
Jacksonville, AR

Hattiesburg, MS
Columbus, MS
Wynne, AR

Bartlett, TN
Stuttgart, AR
Jenks, OK
Meridian, MS

Fort Benning, GA
Monroe, LA

Stuttgart, AR

White Hall, AR
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107 Graves, Mark E / Barbour, John 409 1,393 $76.00 Denton, TX
107  Yonts, Paul / Blanchard, Walt 164 1,393 $76.00 Texarkana, TX
110 Crain, Jay / Marsaa, Paul 458 1,392 $74.00 Monroe, LA
111  Snell, Heath / McPherson, Chase 189 1,391 $7250 Monroe, LA
111 Willis, Lawrence, 111 / Willis, 520 1,391 $72.50 PineBIuff, AR
Lawrence, IV
113  Hartigan, Lucas/ Hartigan, 227 1,390 $70.50 Tupelo, MS
Matthew
113  King, Lawrence/ King, Ricky 336 1,390 $70.50 Brighton, TN
115 Miller, Jeffrey / Batte, Rodregas 42 1,389 $68.00 Pearl, MS
115 Prather, Catherine/ Bright, 352 1,389 $68.00 Milton, FL
Ashley
115 Cox, Karen/ Brown, Ernie 13 1,389 $68.00 Desoto, TX
118  Prewitt, Shane C/ Lee, Jordan A 128 1,388 $67.00 Decatur, AL
119  Jones, James D / Jones, Alan R 216 1,387 $65.00 Shreveport, LA
119 Thomas, Robert / Eddington, 361 1,387 $65.00 Cleveland, MS
Denny
119 Woodard, Ted / Walker, Frank 209 1,387 $65.00 Indianola, MS
122 King, Ricky / Robinson, James 184 1,386 $62.00 Alexandria, LA
122 Wrightsil, Zachary / Jimenez, Jose 192 1,386 $62.00 Duncanville, TX
122 Craft, Jeff T / Bledsoe, Anthony J 394 1,386 $62.00 No. Little Rock, AR
125  Johnson, Eric / Matney, Michael 380 1,385 $60.00 Frankfort, KY
126 Beam, Loura/ Boswell, Brian 442 1,384 $56.00 Senatobia, MS
126  Breaud, Bryan/ Menard, Jamison 57 1,384 $56.00 Church Point, LA
126  Trivette, Eric / Sanamo, Phil 91 1,384 $56.00 Baton Rouge, LA
126  Sonnier, Chase/ Sonnier, Kevin 134 1,384 $56.00 Youngsville, LA
126  Hubbs, Paul / Pritchett, John 434 1,384 $56.00 Conway, AR
126  Contreras, Nick / Boelig, Johan 353 1,384 $56.00 Milton, FL
126 Sadle, Mark / Baham, Mike 87 1,384 $56.00 Baton Rouge, LA
133 Grimes, Lanny / Grimes, James 42 1,383 $52.00 Pearl, MS
133 Coleman, Basil / Rutigliano, John 401 1,383 $52.00 Cordova, TN
133  Bradford, Roger / King, Joseph L 478 1,383 $52.00 Laplace, LA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $27,664.00
Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Brown, Paul / Harris, Richard 88 1,528 $620.00 Baton Rouge, LA
2 DeGroff, Derek / Nowak, 185 1,509 $372.00 Jenks, OK
Anthony J
3 Wingfield, Brian J/ Washington, 502 1,506 $323.00 Fort Benning, GA
Lawrence E
4  Sawyer, Tylor / Holliman, Aaron 178 1,455 $283.00 Southaven, MS
5 Foster, Guy / Cooper, Darrell A, 351 1,442 $249.00 Milton, FL
Sr
6 Atkins, Jeffery D / Frazier, Vince 417 1,440 $221.00 Camden, AR
7 Gros, Jason / Miller, Ricky 253 1,434 $199.00 dglidell, LA
8 Glanovsky, Skyler | / Stanton, 324 1,431 $178.00 Ft. Smith, AR
Steve
9 Cheshier, Richard A / Jackson, 111 1,425 $162.00  Shreveport, LA
Robert J, Jr
10 Brooks, Brad B / Hayes, Marcus 481 1,415 $147.00 Monticello, AR
11 Worrell, John / Williams, James 481 1,401 $134.00 Monticello, AR
12 White, Anthony J/ Morton, 215 1,400 $122.00 Shreveport, LA
Raymond C
13  Ward, Mark / Hoover, Jared 185 1,395 $112.00 Jenks, OK
14  Amos, Carry D / Miles, Jerry 19 1,392 $103.00 Monroe, LA
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15 Ethridge, Tyson/ Fusco, Billy 342 1,390 $93.00 Meridian, MS
16 Roberts, Karen / Gonzales, 115 1,375 $85.00 Friendswood, TX
Ronnie
17  Wilson, Xavier / Miguez, Cody 212 1,374 $77.00 Alexandria, LA
18 Lile, Dave/ Wiegand, Roy Shane 59 1,373 $70.00 Bartlett, TN
19  Jamison, Ted R/ Jackson, Terry 160 1,371 $62.00 Shreveport, LA
D
20 Cadlia Peter, Il / Hudson, Michael 111 1,368 $51.50 Shreveport, LA
D
20 Kirkpatrick, Gerald S/ Quinley, 165 1,368 $51.50 Bossier City, LA
Terry G, Jr
22 Hubbs, Paul / Pritchett, John 434 1,366 $41.00 Conway, AR
23 Saale, Mark / Baham, Mike 87 1,360 $34.00 Baton Rouge, LA
24  Maone, Leroy / Hainsey, Ben 386 1,350 $27.00 Columbus, MS
25 Wedley, Tyrone/ Carter, Andre C 267 1,346 $21.00 Arlington, TX
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,838.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $31,502.00
Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 McClain, Katherine 227 853 $1,000.00 Tupelo, MS
2 Slayton, Joel 241 849 $600.00 Vilonia, AR
3  Casados, Danny 416 833 $578.00 Camden, AR
4 Griffin, Nathanial G 275 831 $556.00 El Dorado, AR
5 Walker, Jamie 186 827 $536.00 Jenks, OK
6 Fink, Richard 438 824 $516.00 Arkoma, OK
7 Jarvis, Robert 328 818 $498.00 Houston, TX
8 Nelson, Michael L 225 817 $462.67 N.Little Rock, AR
8 Cale, Joseph 459 817 $462.67 Monroe, LA
8 Jackson, Michael 209 817 $462.66 Indianola, MS
11 Howard, Justin 275 813 $422.50 El Dorado, AR
11  Adams, Henry P, Jr 482 813 $422.50 Green Forest, AR
13  Amos, Carry D 19 805 $400.00 Monroe, LA
14 Kélar, Daniel 253 802 $386.00 Slidell, LA
15 Joyce, Queen E 230 801 $373.00 OliveBranch, MS
16  Greenwood, James 253 795 $361.00 Slidell, LA
17 Cadlas, Randy 302 793 $349.00 WhiteHall, AR
18 Bradford, Roger 478 790 $336.00 Laplace, LA
19 Reilly, Sean 65 787 $320.00 Memphis, TN
19 Payne, Michael A 449 787 $320.00 Jacksonville, AR
21  Wallace, Stanley 488 785 $305.00 Forrest City, AR
22 Curry, Cody 40 784 $295.00 Pearl, MS
23 Babb, John 426 783 $280.50 Olive Branch, MS
23 Drish, Jason 510 783 $280.50 Tupelo, MS
25 Hoot, Charlie 47 782 $263.50 Longview, TX
25 Parrish, Roy M 70 782 $263.50 LakeCharles, LA
27 Miller, Martin 29 781 $247.00 Vancleave, MS
27 Reed, Cameren 331 781 $247.00 Houston, TX
29 Batte, Rodregas 42 780 $229.34 Pearl, MS
29  Jackson, Terry 98 780 $229.33  Vicksburg, MS
29 Hoover, Carl 186 780 $229.33  Jenks, OK
32 Poe, Stephen 83 779 $210.00 Baton Rouge, LA
32 Jones, James D 216 779 $210.00  Shreveport, LA
32  Airs, Henry 499 779 $210.00  Shreveport, LA
35 Sanders, James L 1 777 $199.00 Carrollton, MS
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36
37
37
37
40
41
42
43
43
43
46
46
46
46
50
51
51
51
51
51
56
57
57
59
59
59
62
62
62
62
66
67
67
67
67
71
72
72
72
72
76
76
78
78
78
81
81
83
83
85
85
85
85
89
89
91
91
91

Lewis, Brea
Reed, Joshua B
Landry, Kerry
Sterling, Bruce
Ray, David E
Atwell, Danny
Connell, Jason
Crawford, Sharief
Johnson, Darel
Weston, Jack A
Daniels, Marcellis
Hudson, Michael D
Holliman, Mykel
Miguez, Cody
Clay, Joshua
Lewis, Eddie
Reck, Robert, Sr
Wade, Danny
Craft, Jeff T
Miles, Jerry
Waller, Ronnie
Bergeron, Emily
French, Bryan
Faul, Glenn
Wright, James L
Albrecht, Robert
Wesley, Tyrone
Adams, DaneitaH
Farrar, Stephanie
Stanton, Steve
Epperson, Doug
Atkinson, Johnny
Jefferson, Bob
Mays, Russdll

Y oches, Michael
Jones, Tayna
Fullerton, James
Lee, Darell

Jones, Aaron
Eiswirth, Scott
Flatt, Garrett
Phillips, Grisham A
Hefley, Deidre
Cardwell, Chris
White, Anthony J
Ellis, Dakota L
Foster, Ryan
Whitten, Myca
Lockwood, Jared R
Delatte, Emma
China, Willie
Smith, Rochelle
Martin, Oren
King, David
Moore, Kevin
DeVall, Leonard
Dailey, John T, Jr
Foster, Guy

219
334

88
199
319
143

274
325

70
374
111
177
212
287
220
254
276
394

19
131
173
491
135
131
321
267
286
324
324

96
351

23
408

86
244

40
127
201
458
316
245
467
382
215
467
321
257
370

91
296
299

290
474
391
404
351

776
774
774
774
773
772
771
770
770
770
769
769
769
769
768
767
767
767
767
767
766
765
765
764
764
764
763
763
763
763
762
761
761
761
761
760
759
759
759
759
758
758
757
757
757
756
756
755
755
754
754
754
754
753
753
752
752
752

$192.00
$183.00
$183.00
$183.00
$174.00
$169.00
$165.00
$156.67
$156.67
$156.66
$144.50
$144.50
$144.50
$144.50
$136.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$121.00
$117.00
$117.00
$112.00
$112.00
$112.00
$105.25
$105.25
$105.25
$105.25
$101.00
$97.25
$97.25
$97.25
$97.25
$94.00
$90.75
$90.75
$90.75
$90.75
$87.00
$87.00
$85.00
$85.00
$85.00
$82.50
$82.50
$80.50
$80.50
$78.25
$78.25
$78.25
$78.25
$76.00
$76.00
$74.00
$74.00
$74.00

Garland, TX
Stuttgart, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
Rowlett, TX
Warren, AR

Ft. Smith, AR
Memphis, TN
Arlington, TX
Lamar, AR

Lake Charles, LA
Garland, TX
Shreveport, LA
Southaven, MS
Alexandria, LA
Texarkana, TX
Garland, TX
Slidell, LA
Jonesboro, AR
No. Little Rock, AR
Monroe, LA

Fort Worth, TX
Church Point, LA
Alexander, AR
Youngsville, LA
Fort Worth, TX
Bartlett, TN
Arlington, TX
Bossier City, LA
Ft. Smith, AR

Ft. Smith, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
Milton, FL
Mobile, AL

Little Rock, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
Brandon, MS
Pearl, MS
Decatur, AL
Lake Charles, LA
Monroe, LA
Columbia, TN
Daphne, AL
Pelsor, AR
Frankfort, KY
Shreveport, LA
Pelsor, AR
Bartlett, TN
Honey Grove, TX
Crossett, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
DeRidder, LA
Houston, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Laplace, LA
Shreveport, LA
Little Rock, AR
Milton, FL
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94  Nowak, Anthony J
94  Hicks, Matthew
94 Thomas, Brian
94 Ventress, Charlie
98 Schwinger, Dann
99 Botter, Steve A
99 Quinley, TabithaF
99 Lutz, Aaron (Scott) S
99 Worrell, John
103 Sade, Mark
103  Gorman, Hubert
103 Adams, Stephen R
103  Childress, Horace B, 111
103 Dockett, LeMarcus
103 Fiaa, Andrew
109 Loeb, Jerry
109 Kennedy, Jason
109 Merry, Kat
112 Brewer, Chad M
112 Ditta, Robert J
114 Payne, Michael R
114  Williams, Henry L
114  Cooper, Darrell A, Sr
114  Smith, Kimberly
118 Ballard, Thomas
118 Ross, James
118 Dotson, Randy
118 Dill, James
122  Lewis, Jordan
122  Bergeron, Cory
122  Larousse, Jason
125  Sonnier, Susan
125 Webber, Michadl
125 Braswell, Glynn
125 Kelley, Jack
129 Haney, Mike
129  Hooten, James W
129 Cowan, John
132  Hoffay, JoAnn
132 Tidwell, Steve
134 Bledsoe, David
134  Bishop, Sharhonda
134 Wood, Bennett A
134 Walton, Dan
134  Glanovsky, Skyler |
134 Taylor, Bonnie
140  Johnson, Denarviz, J
140  Peninger, Jerry L
140 Cherry, Bill
143  Woodard, Arvid
143  Schweigler, David
143  Prewitt, David
143 Baentine, Skyler
143  Jordan, DennisL
148 Lewis, Chuck C
148 Ethridge, Tyson
148 Baliem, William
151 Elliott, Ralph

185
262
354
451
439
484
168
236
481

87
302
319
326
451
102
366
379
414
455
460
449
500
351
277
416
259
225
511
220
469
473
136
351
407
482
201
394
436

75
338
426

14
119
265
324
364
300
160
102

63
246
487

25
304
342

23
376

751 $71.75
751 $71.75
751 $71.75
751 $71.75
750 $71.00
749 $69.25
749 $69.25
749 $69.25
749 $69.25
748 $66.67
748 $66.67
748 $66.67
748 $66.67
748 $66.67
748 $66.65
747 $64.67
747 $64.66
747 $64.67
746 $63.50
746 $63.50
745 $62.75
745 $62.75
745 $62.75
745 $62.75
744 $61.00
744 $61.00
744 $61.00
744 $61.00
743 $59.66
743 $59.67
743 $59.67
742 $58.50
742 $58.50
742 $58.50
742 $58.50
741 $58.00
741 $58.00
741 $58.00
740 $57.00
740 $57.00
739 $55.50
739 $55.50
739 $55.50
739 $55.50
739 $55.50
739 $55.50
738 $54.33
738 $54.33
738 $54.34
737 $53.40
737 $53.40
737 $53.40
737 $53.40
737 $53.40
736 $52.67
736 $52.67
736 $52.66
735 $52.00

Jenks, OK

Cabot, AR
Crossett, AR
Pine Bluff, AR
Arkoma, OK

Hot Springs, AR
Bossier City, LA
Owasso, OK
Monticello, AR
Baton Rouge, LA
White Hall, AR
Warren, AR
Little Rock, AR
Pine Bluff, AR
Calhoun, GA
Port Arthur, TX
Frankfort, KY
Fort Smith, AR
Conway, AR
Monroe, LA
Jacksonville, AR
Shreveport, LA
Milton, FL
Millington, TN
Camden, AR
Henderson, TX
N.Little Rock, AR
Meridian, MS
Garland, TX
Pineville, LA
Laplace, LA
Youngsville, LA
Milton, FL

Fort Worth, TX
Green Forest, AR
Lake Charles, LA
No. Little Rock, AR
Bynum, AL

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Pasadena, TX
Olive Branch, MS
Desoto, TX
Galveston, TX
Bartlett, TN

Ft. Smith, AR
Boyle, MS
Houston, TX
Shreveport, LA
Calhoun, GA
Water Valley, MS
Memphis, TN
Daphne, AL
Wynne, AR
Mobile, AL
Batesville, AR
Meridian, MS
Mobile, AL
Frankfort, KY
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151  Aguilar, Omar
151  Turner, Adam

154  Sellars, Douglas R
154 Lewis, Brandee
154 Dennis, Bill

154 Ned, Steve

158 Broussard, Hubert
158  Wright, Phillip G, Il
158 McBride, Mike
158  Eddington, Denny
162  Scholes, Alex

162 Camp, Brad

162 Kilby, Richard
162 Sides, KyleJ

166 Meyers, Jean

166 Holliman, Aaron
166  Snell, Heath

166 Larkin, Virdell
166 Lile Dave

171 Kegler, Joseph
171  McElroy, Hugh
173  Blackwell, Chris
173  Thurman, Joyce
173 Petty, Lehman L
173  Richardson, Robert
173 Savoie, Keith

178 Foster, Stephen D
178 Evans, Shirley A
178  Grady, Trevor
178 Morris, AndreaR
178 Mayhugh, Matthew
178 Beam, Barry S
184 Bolton, Dellie
184 Harris, Noble

184  Sanamo, Phil

184 Brown, CharlesJ
184 Vandenborre, Darin
189 Rivers, Kenny
190 Garza, Jmmy

190 Spencer, Lewis S
190 Pearson, MichelleE
190 Boyd, Troy

190 Phillips, Beau
190 Evans, Junenill
196 Gros, Jason

196 Cody, Wendell
196 Pitcock, Chad

196 Baker, Paul

196 Person, Marvin
196 Nance, Josh

196 Schwing, Andrew
196 Bayles, Joell V
196  Wilcher, Thomas
205 Dorr, William T
205 Stackens, Jamarr
205  Smith, Danny W
205 Forster, Chadwick
205 Carter, Keith

453
113
111
220
438
437
193
501
281
361
303
464
483
493
340
178
189
103

59
502
330

90
129
159
192
477
139
488
421
133
140
288

14

15

91
285
475
506

39
465
414
339
186
329
253

61
522
460
424
416
172
106
358
414

62
277
510
447

735 $52.00

735 $52.00
734 $51.00
734 $51.00
734 $51.00
734 $51.00
733 $50.25
733 $50.25
733 $50.25
733 $50.25
732 $49.25
732 $49.25
732 $49.25
732 $49.25
731 $48.20
731 $48.20
731 $48.20
731 $48.20
731 $48.20
730 $46.50
730 $46.50
729 $45.80
729 $45.80
729 $45.80
729 $45.80
729 $45.80
728 $44.50
728 $44.50
728 $44.50
728 $44.50
728 $44.50
728 $44.50
727 $43.40
727 $43.40
727 $43.40
727 $43.40
727 $43.40
726 $43.00
725 $42.00
725 $42.00
725 $42.00
725 $42.00
725 $42.00
725 $42.00
724 $40.36
724 $40.33
724 $40.33
724 $40.33
724 $40.33
724 $40.33
724 $40.33
724 $40.33
724 $40.33
723 $38.33
723 $38.36
723 $38.33
723 $38.33
723 $38.33

Benton, AR
Houston, TX
Shreveport, LA
Garland, TX
Arkoma, OK
Anniston, AL
Houma, LA

Fort Benning, GA
Mobile, AL
Cleveland, MS
White Hall, AR
Batesville, MS
Ward, AR
Stuttgart, AR
Pearland, TX
Southaven, MS
Monroe, LA
Monroe, LA
Bartlett, TN

Fort Benning, GA
Houston, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Cedar Hill, TX
Fort Smith, AR
Duncanville, TX
Laplace, LA
Little Rock, AR
Forrest City, AR
Gadsden, AL
Shreveport, LA
Hensley, AR
Maud, TX
Desoto, TX
Desoto, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Conway, AR
Laplace, LA
Arcola, MS
Pearl, MS
Monticello, AR
Fort Smith, AR
Pearland, TX
Jenks, OK
Houston, TX
Slidell, LA
Memphis, TN
Atoka, TN
Monroe, LA
Sherwood, AR
Camden, AR
Church Point, LA
Benton, LA
Carthage, MS
Fort Smith, AR
Memphis, TN
Millington, TN
Tupelo, MS
Missouri City, TX
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205
205
205
205
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
221
221
221
221
225
225
225
225
225
225
231
231
231
231
235
235
235
235
235
235
235
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
249
249
249
249
253
253
253
253
253
253
259
259
259
259
259
259
259
259
259

Campbell, Daryl
Goonan, Caeb M
Brooks, Ronnie
King, Joe, Jr
Atkins, Jeffery D
Acosta, Anthony G
Domec, Brian
Clouthier, Sean
Wilson, Hunter
Adams, Ray
Moore, Willie
Dean, James
Murphy, Zachary |
Moses, Jay W
Grove, James A
Walters, Greg, Jr
Rogers, David W
Brown, Jessica
Cole, Jeffery C
Hartigan, Matthew
Culbreath, Buddy
Bond, Christian
Lovelace, Lyndon
Jackson, Ladell
Carlson, Vern
Cox, Donnie
Doughty, Shawn
Brooks, Brad B
McMillan, James P
Brown, Joe
Crdley, Rich
Ricks, Theartis
Sievers, Jeff
Jarosz, Ken
Brown, Glenn E
Nash, Doug
Hordge, Kyonnie
Wheeler, WillieM
Hollingsworth, Brett
Golightly, Beverly
Byrd, James E
Menard, Jamison
Lasowski, James E
Lafiette, Robert
Dupree, Donald
Masters, Anthony
Black, Michael
Miles, Tommy
Lee, Marcus S
Williston, Mike
Hobbs, Jonathan
Honorable, Chrystal J
Howell, Thomas D
Williams, James
Jones, James
Peterson, Chris
Coots, Warren
Fletcher, Robert

237
227
184
469
417
449
173
201
185
392
468
207
263
438
493
253
397
295
276
227
281
190
204
209

97
307
486
481
396
236

67
367

20

73
141
246
298
335
378
110
160

57

70

18

73
190
215
448
501

86
459
523
492
481
468
337
276
243

723
723
723
723
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
721
721
721
721
720
720
720
720
720
720
719
719
719
719
718
718
718
718
718
718
718
717
717
717
717
717
717
717
716
716
716
716
715
715
715
715
715
715
714
714
714
714
714
714
714
714
714

$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$38.33
$36.57
$36.57
$36.57
$36.58
$36.57
$36.57
$36.57
$35.25
$35.25
$35.25
$35.25
$34.33
$34.33
$34.33
$34.33
$34.33
$34.35
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$30.42
$30.43
$30.43
$30.43
$30.43
$30.43
$30.43
$29.25
$29.25
$29.25
$29.25
$28.15
$28.17
$28.17
$28.17
$28.17
$28.17
$26.33
$26.33
$26.33
$26.33
$26.33
$26.33
$26.33
$26.33
$26.33

Owasso, OK
Tupelo, MS
Alexandria, LA
Pineville, LA
Camden, AR
Jacksonville, AR
Church Point, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Jenks, OK
Texarkana, AR
Greenville, MS
Pine Bluff, AR
Cabot, AR
Arkoma, OK
Stuttgart, AR
Slidell, LA
Toney, AL
DeRidder, LA
Jonesboro, AR
Tupelo, MS
Mobile, AL
Monroe, LA
Jacksonville, AR
Indianola, MS
Baton Rouge, LA
Murfreeshoro, TN
Flippin, AR
Monticello, AR
Toney, AL
Owasso, OK
Memphis, TN
Sherwood, AR
Monroe, LA

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Houston, AR
Daphne, AL
Houston, TX
Crossett, AR
Frankfort, KY
Pinson, AL
Shreveport, LA
Church Point, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Monroe, LA

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Monroe, LA
Shreveport, LA
Missouri City, TX
Fort Benning, GA
Baton Rouge, LA
Monroe, LA
Little Rock, AR
Alexander, AR
Monticello, AR
Greenville, MS
Piperton, TN
Jonesboro, AR
Brandon, MS
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259  Jacks, Sid 108 714 $26.33  Birmingham, AL
259  Cox, Chuck 193 714 $26.37 Houma, LA
259  Johnson, David 221 714 $26.33 Garland, TX
Total prizes awarded in this division: $27,690.00
Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Kaélar, Daniel 253 802 $320.00 Slidell, LA
2  Amos, Carry D 19 792 $200.00 Monroe, LA
3  Greenwood, James 253 779 $191.00 Slidell, LA
4  Atwell, Danny 143 772 $182.00 Ft. Smith, AR
5 Hudson, Michael D 111 769 $168.00 Shreveport, LA
5 Holliman, Mykel 177 769 $168.00 Southaven, MS
7 Reck, Robert, Sr 254 767 $156.00 Slidell, LA
8 Stanton, Steve 324 763 $149.00 Ft. Smith, AR
9  Atkinson, Johnny 351 761 $142.00 Milton, FL
10  Jones, Aaron 291 759 $136.00 LakeCharles, LA
11 Flatt, Garrett 316 758 $130.00 Columbia, TN
12 Wedey, Tyrone 267 753 $123.00 Arlington, TX
13 Foster, Guy 351 752 $115.00 Milton, FL
13 Dailey,JohnT, J 404 752 $115.00 Little Rock, AR
15 Nowak, Anthony J 185 751 $105.50 Jenks, OK
15 Miguez, Cody 212 751 $105.50 Alexandria, LA
17 Landry, Kerry 88 750 $99.00 Baton Rouge, LA
18 Botter, Steve A 484 749 $95.00 Hot Springs, AR
19 Thomas, Brian 354 746 $91.00 Crossett, AR
20 Webber, Michadl 351 742 $88.00 Milton, FL
21  Glanovsky, Skyler | 324 739 $82.50 Ft. Smith, AR
21 Clay, Joshua 287 739 $82.50 Texarkana, TX
23  Childress, Horace B, I11 326 738 $77.00 Little Rock, AR
24  Cooper, Darrell A, Sr 351 735 $74.00 Milton, FL
25 King, David 290 732 $68.34 Lake Charles, LA
25  Jackson, Terry 98 732 $68.33  Vicksburg, MS
25 Scholes, Alex 303 732 $68.33 WhiteHall, AR
28  Holliman, Aaron 178 731 $62.00 Southaven, MS
28 Lile Dave 59 731 $62.00 Bartlett, TN
30 Tidwell, Steve 338 730 $59.00 Pasadena, TX
31 Mayhugh, Matthew 140 728 $54.00 Hendey, AR
31 Cardwell, Chris 382 728 $54.00 Frankfort, KY
33  Payne, Michael R 449 727 $49.67 Jacksonville, AR
33 Prewitt, David 246 727 $49.66 Daphne, AL
33 Babb, John 426 727 $49.67 Olive Branch, MS
36 Garza, Jmmy 39 725 $45.00 Pearl, MS
36 Boyd, Troy 339 725 $45.00 Pearland, TX
38 Sade, Mark 87 724 $41.00 Baton Rouge, LA
38 Gros, Jason 253 724 $41.00 Slidell, LA
38  Pitcock, Chad 522 724 $41.00 Atoka, TN
41 Jones, James D 216 723 $37.00 Shreveport, LA
42  Atkins, Jeffery D 417 722 $34.00 Camden, AR
42  Larousse, Jason 473 722 $34.00 Laplace LA
42  Clouthier, Sean 291 722 $34.00 Lake Charles, LA
45 Walters, Greg, Jr 253 720 $30.50 Slidell, LA
45  White, Anthony J 215 720 $30.50  Shreveport, LA
47 Cradley, Rich 67 718 $27.50 Memphis, TN
47  McMillan, James P 396 718 $27.50 Toney, AL
49 Kegler, Joseph 502 717 $26.00 Fort Benning, GA
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50 Dupree, Donad 73 715 $23.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
51 Snee, Greg 86 713 $22.00 Baton Rouge, LA
52 Bledsoe, David 426 712 $21.00 Olive Branch, MS
53  Peninger, Jerry L 160 711 $19.50 Shreveport, LA
53 Miles, Jerry 19 711 $19.50 Monroe, LA
55  Contreras, Nick 353 710 $17.00 Milton, FL
56  Patterson, Brian 340 709 $13.60 Pearland, TX
56 Trahan, Kirk 193 709 $13.60 Houma, LA
56 Hoover, Jared 185 709 $13.60 Jenks, OK
56  Wilson, Hunter 185 709 $13.60 Jenks, OK
56 Prather, Anthony 352 709 $13.60 Milton, FL
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,524.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $32,214.00
All Events Handicap, AE Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Fink, Richard 438 2,296 $600.00 Arkoma, OK
2 Ellis, DakotalL 467 2,294 $360.00 Pelsor, AR
3 Cox, Donnie 307 2,280 $337.00 Murfreeshoro, TN
4 Nelson, Michael L 225 2,278 $315.00 N.Little Rock, AR
5 Lewis, Brea 219 2,274 $296.00 Garland, TX
6 Sanders, JamesL 1 2,258 $277.00 Carrollton, MS
7 Hefley, Ethan 467 2,256 $261.00 Pelsor, AR
8 Blackwell, Chris 90 2,255 $245.00 Baton Rouge, LA
9 Bayles, Joell V 106 2,248 $231.00 Benton, LA
10  Jones, James D 216 2,242 $218.00 Shreveport, LA
11  Holliman, Aaron 178 2,234 $206.00 Southaven, MS
12 Lewis, Brandee 220 2,230 $194.00 Garland, TX
13  Lewis, Jordan 220 2,225 $184.00 Garland, TX
14  Fullerton, James 40 2,221 $175.00 Pearl, MS
15 Gonzales, Ronnie 115 2,215 $166.00 Friendswood, TX
16  Slayton, Joel 241 2,211 $153.50 Vilonia, AR
16 Quinley, TabithaF 168 2211  $15350 Bossier City, LA
18 Lewis, Marcus 220 2,209 $143.00 Garland, TX
19 Worrell, John 481 2,204 $133.50 Monticello, AR
19 Woodard, Christopher 488 2,204 $133.50 Forrest City, AR
21 Brown, Paul 88 2,202 $125.00 Baton Rouge, LA
22  Snell, Heath 189 2,197 $120.00 Monroe, LA
23 Kennedy, Jason 379 2,194 $115.00 Frankfort, KY
24  Atwell, Danny 143 2,191 $110.00 Ft. Smith, AR
25 Hoover, Carl 186 2,188 $106.00 Jenks, OK
26 Sievers, Jeff 20 2,185 $102.00 Monroe, LA
27 Brooks, Richard 159 2,184 $98.00 Fort Smith, AR
28 Miles, James 411 2,182 $95.00 Sherwood, AR
29 Ethridge, Tyson 342 2,180 $90.50 Meridian, MS
29 Kegler, Joseph 502 2,180 $90.50 Fort Benning, GA
31 Waker, Jamie 186 2,179 $87.00 Jenks, OK
32 McBride, Mike 281 2,178 $84.00 Mobile, AL
33 Batte, Rodregas 42 2,176 $80.00 Pearl, MS
33 Craft, Jeff T 394 2,176 $80.00 No. Little Rock, AR
35 Kaellar, Daniel 253 2,174 $76.00 Slidell, LA
36 Hudson, Michael D 111 2,172 $73.00 Shreveport, LA
36 Domec, Brian 173 2,172 $73.00 Church Point, LA
38 Lee MarcusS 501 2,171 $70.00 Fort Benning, GA
39 Clouthier, Sean 291 2,170 $67.00 LakeCharles, LA
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39 McClain, Katherine 227 2,170 $67.00 Tupelo, MS

41  Parent, Chris 490 2,169 $64.00 Alexander, AR

41 Abmas, Ray 499 2,169 $64.00 Shreveport, LA

43 Berg, David, Sr 90 2,168 $61.00 Baton Rouge, LA

44  Cole, Joseph 459 2,166 $60.00 Monroe, LA

45 Babb, John 426 2,162 $58.00 Olive Branch, MS

46  Owens, Rodney 493 2,161 $57.00 Stuttgart, AR

47  Brooks, Brad B 481 2,157 $53.67 Monticello, AR

47  Lee, Dardll 127 2,157 $53.67 Decatur, AL

47  Lynn, Michael 417 2,157 $53.66 Camden, AR

50 Warner, Bryan 51 2,155 $51.00 Church Point, LA

51 Hoot, Charlie 47 2,154 $49.00 Longview, TX

51 Bergeron, Emily 173 2,154 $49.00 Church Point, LA

53 Henderson, Douglas A, Jr 467 2,152 $47.00 Pelsor, AR
Vining, Marvin 173 2,149 $44.33  Church Point, LA

54 Déelatte, Emma 91 2,149 $44.33 Baton Rouge, LA
Miles, Jerry 19 2,149 $44.34 Monroe, LA

57 Nowak, Anthony J 185 2,145 $42.00 Jenks, OK

58 Hendricks, Reginald 211 2,144 $40.00 Hattiesburg, MS

58 Elliott, Ralph 376 2,144 $40.00 Frankfort, KY

58 Folsom, Harvey D 411 2,144 $40.00 Sherwood, AR

61 Foster, Guy 351 2,143 $37.00 Milton, FL

62  Phillips, Grisham A 245 2,142 $36.50 Daphne, AL

62 Thomas, Brian 354 2,142 $36.50 Crossett, AR

64 Gorman, Hubert 302 2,141 $34.50 WhiteHall, AR

64  Parrish, Roy M 70 2,141 $34.50 LakeCharles, LA

66 Ray, DavidE 319 2,140 $32.50 Warren, AR

66  Pritchett, John 434 2,140 $32.50 Conway, AR

68 Dockett, LeMarcus 451 2,139 $29.50 PineBIuff, AR

68 Evans, Junenill 329 2,139 $29.50 Houston, TX

68 Payne, Michael R 449 2,139 $29.50 Jacksonville, AR

68 Airs, Henry 499 2,139 $29.50 Shreveport, LA

72 Harris, Noble 15 2,138 $27.00 Desoto, TX

73 Schwinger, Dann 439 2,136 $26.00 Arkoma, OK

74 Srinua, Pisan 22 2,135 $24.50 Rogers, AR

74  Thomas, Gary 360 2,135 $2450 Boyle, MS

76  Stanton, Steve 324 2,134 $22.50 Ft. Smith, AR

76  Adams, Henry P, Jr 482 2,134 $22.50 Green Forest, AR

78 Amos, Carry D 19 2,133 $20.00 Monroe, LA

79 Haney, Mike 291 2,132 $19.00 LakeCharles, LA

80 Wallace, Stanley 488 2,130 $18.00 Forrest City, AR

81 Boswell, Brian 442 2,129 $16.50 Senatobia, MS

81 Baker, Kyle 168 2,129 $16.50 Bossier City, LA

83 Faul, Glenn 135 2,128 $15.00 Youngsville, LA

84  Epperson, Doug 96 2,126 $13.50 Baton Rouge, LA

84  DeGroff, Derek 185 2,126 $13.50 Jenks, OK

86 Whitten, Myca 257 2,123 $10.50 Honey Grove, TX

86 Landry, Kerry 88 2,123 $10.50 Baton Rouge, LA

86 Stackens, Jamarr 62 2,123 $10.50 Memphis, TN

86 Drish, Jason 510 2,123 $1050 Tupelo, MS

90 Phillips, Beau 186 2,122 $7.50 Jenks, OK

91 Miller, Ricky 253 2,121 $7.00 dlidel, LA

91 Hillard, Thomas 437 2,121 $7.00 Anniston, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,311.50

Total prizes awarded in this event: $8,311.50
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All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Holliman, Aaron 178 2,234 $400.00 Southaven, MS
2 Gonzaes, Ronnie 115 2,215 $240.00 Friendswood, TX
3 Brown, Paul 88 2,196 $206.00 Baton Rouge, LA
4  Atwell, Danny 143 2,191 $178.00 Ft. Smith, AR
5 Kaélar, Daniel 253 2,174 $156.00 Slidell, LA
6 Hudson, Michael D 111 2,172 $138.00 Shreveport, LA
7 Clouthier, Sean 291 2,170 $123.00 LakeCharles, LA
8 Nowak, Anthony J 185 2,145 $110.00  Jenks, OK
9 Foster, Guy 351 2,143 $101.00 Milton, FL
10 Kegler, Joseph 502 2,141 $91.00 Fort Benning, GA
11  Pritchett, John 434 2,140 $83.00 Conway, AR
12 Stanton, Steve 324 2,134 $77.00 Ft. Smith, AR
13  Thomas, Brian 354 2,127 $70.00 Crossett, AR
14 DeGroff, Derek 185 2,126 $64.00 Jenks, OK
15 Miller, Ricky 253 2,121 $59.00 Slidell, LA
16  Washington, Lawrence E 502 2,118 $54.00 Fort Benning, GA
17  Cheshier, Richard A 111 2,112 $49.00 Shreveport, LA
18 Glanovsky, Skyler | 324 2,109 $4350 Ft. Smith, AR
18 Brooks, Brad B 481 2,109 $4350 Monticello, AR
20 Atkins, Jeffery D 417 2,097 $37.00 Camden, AR
21 Amos, Carry D 19 2,094 $33.00 Monroe, LA
22 Jones, Aaron 291 2,090 $29.00 LakeCharles, LA
23 Childress, Horace B, 111 326 2,088 $25.00 Little Rock, AR
24  Payne, Michael R 449 2,085 $22.00 Jacksonville, AR
25 Hoover, Jared 185 2,079 $18.00 Jenks, OK
26 Baham, Mike 87 2,076 $14.00 Baton Rouge, LA
27 Jones, James D 216 2,074 $9.50 Shreveport, LA
28 Ward, Mark 185 2,073 $6.00 Jenks, OK
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,479.50
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,479.50
Senior All Events, Senior All Events Hdcp, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Cox, Donnie 307 2,280 $500.00 Murfreeshoro, TN
2  Sanders, JamesL 1 2,258 $300.00 Carrollton, MS
3 Gonzales, Ronnie 115 2,215 $241.00 Friendswood, TX
4 Hoover, Carl 186 2,188 $198.00 Jenks, OK
5 Abmas, Ray 499 2,169 $166.00  Shreveport, LA
6 Babb, John 426 2,162 $143.00 Olive Branch, MS
7 Lee Darell 127 2,157 $125.00 Decatur, AL
8 Vining, Marvin 173 2,149 $105.50 Church Point, LA
8 Miles, Jerry 19 2,149 $105.50 Monroe, LA
10 Elliott, Ralph 376 2,144 $88.50 Frankfort, KY
10 Hendricks, Reginald 211 2,144 $88.50 Hattiesburg, MS
12 Foster, Guy 351 2,143 $80.00 Milton, FL
13  Phillips, Grisham A 245 2,142 $75.00 Daphne, AL
14  Parrish, Roy M 70 2,141 $69.00 LakeCharles, LA
15 Payne, Michael R 449 2,139 $64.00 Jacksonville, AR
15 Airs, Henry 499 2,139 $64.00 Shreveport, LA
17 Harris, Noble 15 2,138 $58.00 Desoto, TX
18 Schwinger, Dann 439 2,136 $55.00 Arkoma, OK
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19 Haney, Mike 291 2,132 $52.00 LakeCharles, LA
20 Wallace, Stanley 488 2,130 $48.00 Forrest City, AR
21 Boswell, Brian 442 2,129 $44.00 Senatobia, MS
22  Epperson, Doug 96 2,126 $41.00 Baton Rouge, LA
23 Phillips, Beau 186 2,122 $38.00 Jenks, OK
24  Childress, Horace B, 11 326 2,118 $35.00 LittleRock, AR
25 Evans, Shirley A 488 2,117 $31.00 Forrest City, AR
26  Cheshier, Richard A 111 2,112 $28.00 Shreveport, LA
27 McLemore, Don 405 2,108 $25.00 LittleRock, AR
28 Sanamo, Phil 91 2,107 $22.00 Baton Rouge, LA
29  Johnson, David 221 2,104 $19.00 Garland, TX
30 Mendoza, Ernest 219 2,096 $16.00 Garland, TX
31 Ramsey, MikeW 438 2,095 $12.00 Forrest City, AR
32 White, Anthony J 215 2,093 $9.00 Shreveport, LA
33 Livingston, James 297 2,087 $6.00 Houston, TX
33 Bradley, John 204 2,087 $6.00 Jacksonville, AR
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,958.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,958.00
Senior Singles, Sr. Singles Handicap, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Casados, Danny 416 833 $550.00 Camden, AR
2 Greenwood, James 253 795 $330.00 Slidell, LA
3  Wallace, Stanley 488 785 $293.00 Forrest City, AR
4  Babb, John 426 783 $261.00 Olive Branch, MS
5 Parrish, Roy M 70 782 $233.00 LakeCharles, LA
6 Hoover, Carl 186 780 $210.00  Jenks, OK
7 Airs, Henry 499 779 $189.00  Shreveport, LA
8 Sanders, JamesL 1 777 $173.00 Carrollton, MS
9 Sterling, Bruce 199 774 $157.00 Rowlett, TX
10 Crawford, Sharief 274 770 $138.00 Arlington, TX
10 Weston, Jack A 70 770 $138.00 LakeCharles, LA
12 Miles, Jerry 19 767 $118.00 Monroe, LA
12 Lewis, Eddie 220 767 $118.00 Garland, TX
14 Waller, Ronnie 131 766 $106.00 Fort Worth, TX
15 Wright, JamesL 131 764 $99.00 Fort Worth, TX
16 Adams, DaneitaH 286 763 $91.00 Bossier City, LA
16 Wedey, Tyrone 267 763 $91.00 Arlington, TX
18  Epperson, Doug 96 762 $84.00 Baton Rouge, LA
19 Lee Darell 127 759 $80.00 Decatur, AL
20  Phillips, Grisham A 245 758 $76.00 Daphne, AL
21 White, Anthony J 215 757 $73.00  Shreveport, LA
22  Foster, Guy 351 752 $68.50 Milton, FL
22 DeVadl, Leonard 391 752 $68.50  Shreveport, LA
24 Schwinger, Dann 439 750 $64.00 Arkoma, OK
25  Childress, Horace B, I11 326 748 $61.00 Little Rock, AR
25 Sade, Mark 87 748 $61.00 Baton Rouge, LA
27  Cooper, Darrell A, Sr 351 745 $57.50 Milton, FL
27 Payne, Michael R 449 745 $57.50 Jacksonville, AR
29 Kadlley, Jack 432 742 $55.00 Green Forest, AR
30 Haney, Mike 291 741 $53.00 LakeCharles, LA
31 Wood, Bennett A 119 739 $52.00 Galveston, TX
32 Baiem, William 23 736 $51.00 Mobile, AL
33 Elliott, Ralph 376 735 $49.00 Frankfort, KY
34 Sdlars, DouglasR 111 734 $48.00 Shreveport, LA

Final Prize Listing

4/5/2017 5:39:52PM

Page 15 of 16



35
36
37
37
39
40
40
40
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
49
51
52

52
54
54
56

57
57
59
59
61
62

62
64
64
66

66
68
69
69
69

Broussard, Hubert
Kilby, Richard
Lile, Dave
Larkin, Virdell
Evans, Shirley A
Bolton, Dellie
Harris, Noble
Sanamo, Phil
Phillips, Beau
Person, Marvin
Carter, Keith
Adams, Ray
Rogers, David W
Carlson, Vern
Cox, Donnie
Ricks, Theartis
Nash, Doug

Byrd, James E
Lasowski, James E
Lafiette, Robert
Masters, Anthony
Johnson, David
Avery, Veronica
Snee, Greg
Adams, Stephen L
Livingston, James
Gladden, Paul
Miles, DelLeon
Morgan, Hugh
Mendoza, Ernest
White, James A
Carter, Curtis
Hendricks, Reginald
Ryals, William
Brown, Kerry D
Leavell, Daniel
Vining, Marvin

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,386.50

Total prizes awarded in this event: $5,386.50

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $119,209.00

193
483

59
103
488

14

15

91
186
424
447
392
397

97
307
367
246
160

70

18
190
221
219

86
286
297
363
229
446
219
433

35
211
208
229

99
173

733
732
731
731
728
727
727
727
725
724
723
722
720
719
718
718
717
716
716
715
715
714
713
713
712
712
710
709
709
708
708
706
706
705
704
704
704

$47.00
$45.00
$43.50
$43.50
$42.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$38.00
$37.00
$36.00
$34.00
$33.00
$32.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.00
$28.50
$28.50
$26.50
$26.50
$25.00
$23.50
$23.50
$21.50
$21.50
$20.00
$18.50
$18.50
$16.50
$16.50
$14.50
$14.50
$13.00
$10.83
$10.84
$10.83

Houma, LA
Ward, AR
Bartlett, TN
Monroe, LA
Forrest City, AR
Desoto, TX
Desoto, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Jenks, OK
Sherwood, AR
Missouri City, TX
Texarkana, AR
Toney, AL

Baton Rouge, LA
Murfreeshoro, TN
Sherwood, AR
Daphne, AL
Shreveport, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Monroe, LA
Monroe, LA
Garland, TX
Garland, TX
Baton Rouge, LA
Bossier City, LA
Houston, TX
Cleveland, MS
Summertown, TN
Little Rock, AR
Garland, TX

New Albany, MS
Birmingham, AL
Hattiesburg, MS
Ash Flat, AR
Summertown, TN
Vicksburg, MS
Church Point, LA
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